

Tabulation of Bids

Owner: SID 298 - Spring Ridge

Project: Storm & Paving - Phase II

Bid Date: June 17, 2021, 2:00 PM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MBC Construction		Luxa Construction				Engineers Estimate	
				BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1	INSTALL SILT FENCE	3,940	LF	\$ 2.81	\$ 11,071.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,820.00		\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,820.00
2	CLEANOUT SILT FENCE	3,940	LF	\$ 1.13	\$ 4,452.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,925.00		\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,940.00
3	REMOVE SILT FENCE	3,940	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,773.00		\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,940.00
4	REMOVE TEMPORARY GRAVEL ACCESS ROAD	1,041	SY	\$ 14.30	\$ 14,886.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,643.50		\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,205.00
5	REMOVE AND DISPOSE PIPE PLUG	2	EA	\$ 179.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
6	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING 30" CMP PIPE	174	LF	\$ 23.80	\$ 4,141.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,350.00		\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,220.00
7	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	100	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
8	CONSTRUC 7-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	12,909	SY	\$ 51.25	\$ 661,586.25	\$ 51.00	\$ 658,359.00		\$ -	\$ 46.00	\$ 593,814.00
9	COMMON EARH EXCAVATION	4,303	CY	\$ 6.19	\$ 26,635.57	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,363.50		\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,515.00
10	CONSTRUCT THICKENED EDGE	125	LF	\$ 11.70	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,312.50		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
11	CONSTUCT CURB INLET – TYPE I	1	EA	\$ 4,057.00	\$ 4,057.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET – TYPE III	8	EA	\$ 4,209.00	\$ 33,672.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 34,000.00		\$ -	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00
13	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	16	EA	\$ 207.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	16	EA	\$ 497.00	\$ 7,952.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00
15	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3,507	LF	\$ 0.79	\$ 2,770.53	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,805.60		\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,507.00
16	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD BARRICADE	1	EA	\$ 471.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
17	CONSTRUCT 15" R.C.P., CLASS III	28	LF	\$ 67.95	\$ 1,902.60	\$ 72.75	\$ 2,037.00		\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,260.00
18	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P., CLASS III	32	LF	\$ 74.75	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00		\$ -	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,504.00
19	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C.P., CLASS III	425	LF	\$ 79.25	\$ 33,681.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,125.00		\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,625.00
20	CONSTRUCT 30" R.C.P., CLASS III	514	LF	\$ 98.50	\$ 50,629.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 53,970.00		\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 43,690.00
21	CONSTRUCT 36" CMP	60	LF	\$ 93.95	\$ 5,637.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00
22	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR CONNECTION	1	EA	\$ 9,948.00	\$ 9,948.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
23	CONSTRUCT 15" PIPE BEDDING	28	LF	\$ 7.93	\$ 222.04	\$ 8.50	\$ 238.00		\$ -	\$ 13.00	\$ 364.00
24	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE BEDDING	32	LF	\$ 10.20	\$ 326.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 352.00		\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 448.00
25	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE BEDDING	425	LF	\$ 12.45	\$ 5,291.25	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,737.50		\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00
26	CONSTRUCT 30" PIPE BEDDING	514	LF	\$ 15.85	\$ 8,146.90	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,738.00		\$ -	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,738.00
27	STABILIZED TRENCH W/ CRUSHED LIMESTONE	100	TN	\$ 22.65	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 2,425.00		\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	SEEDING TYPE "TEMPORARY SEED MIX"	5	AC	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	STRAW MULCH	5	AC	\$ 481.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	INSTALL INLET PROTECTION	9	EA	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
31	INSTALL STRAW WATTLES	200	LF	\$ 3.68	\$ 736.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00		\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
32	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM SEWER MANHOLE	8	VF	\$ 906.00	\$ 7,248.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,000.00
33	5" TH. TEMPORARY TURN AROUND	1	EA	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
34	CONCRETE HEADER	25	LF	\$ 10.75	\$ 268.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00		\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items					\$ 916,171.14		\$ 897,034.60		\$ -		\$ 815,390.00

Contingency 10% \$ 81,539.00

Engineers Estimate NTC \$ 815,000.00

Bid Bond \$ 40,750.00

\$ 896,929.00